In Total 671,570.04 46,209.87 0 0

Particulars of high-risk entrusted wealth management with single significant amount, poor security or low liquidity

□ Applicable √ N/A

The principal amount of entrusted wealth management product cannot be recovered or there are other circumstances that may result in impairment

□ Applicable √ N/A

(2) Entrusted loan

□ Applicable √ N/A

There was no entrusted loan during the reporting period of the Company.

4. Other major contracts

There was no other major contract during the reporting period of the Company.

XVI. Description of Other Major Matters

There was no other major matter during the reporting period of the Company.

XVII. Major Matters of the Company’s Subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ N/A

Annual Report 2021 of Suzhou Dongshan Precision Manufacturing Co., Ltd.

82

Section VII Changes in Share Capital and Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in share capital

Unit: Share

Before current change Increase or reduction (+, -) After current change

Quantity Percentage

Issue of

new

shares

Bonus

issue

Conversion of

accumulation fund

into share capital

Others Sub-total Quantity Percentage

I. Restricted Shares 446,984,337 26.14%   -127,392,350 -127,392,350 319,591,987 18.69%

 1. State-owned shares

 2. Shares held by state-owned legal

persons
8,928,570 0.52%   -8,928,570 -8,928,570 0 0.00%

 3. Shares held by other domestic

entities
438,055,767 25.62%   -118,463,780 -118,463,780 319,591,987 18.69%

  Including: shares held by

domestic legal persons
94,366,280 5.52%   -94,366,280 -94,366,280 0 0.00%

   Shares held by domestic

natural persons
343,689,487 20.10%   -24,097,500 -24,097,500 319,591,987 18.69%

II. Non-restricted Shares 1,262,882,990 73.86%   127,392,350 127,392,350 1,390,275,340 81.31%

 1. RMB-denominated common

shares
1,262,882,990 73.86%   127,392,350 127,392,350 1,390,275,340 81.31%

III. Total Number of Shares 1,709,867,327 100.00%   0 0 1,709,867,327 100.00%

Annual Report 2021 of Suzhou Dongshan Precision Manufacturing Co., Ltd.

83

Reasons for changes in share capital

√ Applicable □ N/A

Upon approval by the Zheng Jian Xu Ke [2020] No.980 Document issued by the China Securities Regulatory Commission, and the approval by the Shenzhen Stock Exchange, the Company

appointed its lead underwriter TF Securities Co., Ltd. to make a non-public offering of 103,294,850 common shares to 20 investors (including CITIC Securities Co., Ltd., Taiping Asset

Management Co., Ltd. and Zhejiang Zheshang Securities Asset Management Co., Ltd.), with a lock-up period of six (6) months. On February 8, 2021, the sale restriction on the said non-public